3 Nov 18 Rd 4D

Women

Eastern Suburbs

Old Virgilians

Northern Suburbs
Sandy Bay

University of Tasmania

Men

Sandy Bay

Northern Suburbs

Old Virgilians

Eastern Suburbs
University of Tasmania
Combined

Sandy Bay

Old Virgilians

Eastern Suburbs
Northern Suburbs
University of Tasmania

Points Premiership Points
420 6

418 4

226 3

174 2

75 1

Points Premiership Points
933 6

437 4

306 3

247 2

38 1

Points Points (YTD)

1107 4990

724 4371

667 4211

663 2656

113 1686

200 Metres - Female

Position
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Athlete

Laura McShane (OVA)
Kiani Allen (ES)

Laura Charlesworth (OVA)
Olivia Reid (ES)
Bianca Taglieri (OVA)
Sophie Young (ES)
Cassidy Dahlenburg (OVA)
Hayley Sansom (NS)
Lily von Lieven (SB)
Madi Casey (OVA)

Ava Faint (OVA)
Pamela Mace (SB)
Tahlia Honey (UTAS)
Kate Dix (ES)

Olivia Young (ES)
Charlotte Faella (OVA)
Yumbaytu Chide (OVA)
Gayle Fisher (SB)
Georgia Stalker (ES)
Annabella Burt (SB)
Emily Best (NS)

Anna Blackwell (OVA)
Emma Henkel (NS)
Zoe Kerr (NS)

200 Metres - Male

Premiership Points (YTD)
24

16

8

7

9

Premiership Points (YTD)
24

12

15

9

4
Result WIND
26.54 0.4
26.70 0.4
27.56 0.4
28.75 0.4
28.90 0.4
29.29 0.4
29.63 -0.8
29.79 -0.8
30.22 0.4
30.36 -0.8
30.84 -0.8
31.52 -0.8
31.53 -0.8
31.91 -0.8
32.44 -0.1
32.85 -0.1
33.06 0.3
33.64 -0.1
34.07 -0.1
35.68 -0.1
35.99 -0.1
37.36 0.3
40.55 0.3
56.56 0.3

Points
19
19
18
17
17
16
16
16
15
15
15
14
14
13
13
13
12
12
11
5
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Position
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Athlete

John Howe (OVA)
Jarred Gilroy (SB)
Nicholas Graver (SB)
Jacob Nolan (NS)
Brandon Clark (NS)
Frank Jiao (OVA)
James Taranto (SB)

Trent Hirst (NS)

Josh Gatehouse (OVA)
Cameron Mann (SB)
River Smith (OVA)
Conor Hicks (ES)
Gabriel Bell (SB)

Dan Sypkes (SB)
Peter Cock (NS)

Caleb Gardner (SB)
Todd Heffernan (NS)

Daniel Smee (SB)

Jewd Careless (OVA)
Alexander Kwa (SB)

Isaac Dixon (ES)
Marcus Degenaar (SB)

Oliver Morgan (OVA)

David Cresswell (NS)

Wayne Fletcher (NS)

400 Metres - Female

Position
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400 Metres - Male

Position
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Athlete

Bianca Taglieri (OVA)
Bella Farid (SB)

Madi Casey (OVA)
Ava Faint (OVA)

Lucy Taranto (SB)
Jacqueline Liffiton (SB)
Charlotte Faella (OVA)
Emma Henkel (NS)
Zoe Kerr (NS)

Athlete

Noah Patterson-Robert (SB)
Jarred Gilroy (SB)
Brandon Clark (NS)
James Taranto (SB)
Oliver Quin (OVA)
Trent Hirst (NS)

Dan Sypkes (SB)

Paul Tucker (SB)
Conor Hicks (ES)
Cameron Mann (SB)
Josh Gatehouse (OVA)
Daniel Smee (SB)
Peter Cock (NS)
Patrick Lyden (SB)
Todd Heffernan (NS)
Dylan Burnett (NS)
Umbarto Tucceri (SB)
Rafael Gasset (SB)
Alex Hanigan (OVA)
Reuben Gasset (SB)
Isaac Dixon (ES)
Marcus Degenaar (SB)
Justin Henkel (NS)
Wayne Fletcher (NS)

Result
23.23
23.82
24.16
24.19
24.42
25.04
25.93
26.11
26.24
26.29
26.48
26.86
26.92
27.16
27.57
28.42
29.68
29.94
30.03
30.97
30.99
36.13
40.87
54.24
1:17.34

Result

1:05.14
1:05.21
1:06.96
1:08.46
1:09.75
1:10.01
1:10.75
1:23.05
1:47.57

WIND
-1.5
-1.5
-1.5
0.7
-1.5
0.7
-1.5
0.3
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.4
-1.5
0.7
0.7
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.4
0.3
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4

Result

51.64
52.13
53.78
55.04
57.13
57.67
57.90
59.91

1:00.00
1:01.40
1:01.48
1:03.04
1:03.31
1:05.39
1:06.74
1:06.89
1:09.64
1:12.04
1:12.60
1:13.19
1:15.86
1:16.46
1:21.90
2:43.94

Points
19
19
18
18
18
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
14
13

Points

17
17
16
16
15
15
15
5

5

Points
19
19
18
18
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
14
14
13
13
13
11
5
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1,500 Metres - Female

Position Athlete

Sophie Cooling (ES)
Metasebia Duggan (OVA)
Hannah Sheers (OVA)
Emily Best (NS)

Sarah Holmstrom (NS)
Jessica Palermo (SB)
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1,500 Metres - Male

Position Athlete

1 Ben Covington (SB)

2 Dejen Gebreselassie (SB)
3 Jamie Laurence (OVA)
4 Callum Stevens (OVA)
5 Clive Reekie (UTAS)

6 Liam Watling (OVA)

7 Edward Golding (ES)
8 Alexander Kwa (SB)

9 Alexander Tween (ES)
10 Christopher Sullivan (SB)
11 Christopher Eyre (SB)
12 Luke Vavoulas (OVA)
13 Tom Oliver (OVA)

14 Mitchell Walker (OVA)
15 Trent Hirst (NS)

16 Gabriel Bell (SB)

17 Umbarto Tucceri (SB)
18 David Obrien (NS)

19 Nicklas Laggar (NS)
20 Caleb Gardner (SB)

21 Marcus Degenaar (SB)
22 Phil Hniat (NS)

23 Patrick Lyden (SB)

24 Wayne Fletcher (NS)

3,000 Metres - Female

Position Athlete
1 Elizabeth Leitch (ES)

3,000 Metres - Male

Position Athlete

Mathew Brooks (ES)
David Obrien (NS)
Trent Hirst (NS)
Michael Driessen (ES)
Caleb Gardner (SB)
Christopher Gates (SB)
Phil Hniat (NS)
Wayne French (TMA)
David Cresswell (NS)
Wayne Fletcher (NS)

= ©O© o N O U s~ WN =

o

5,000 Metres - Female

Position Athlete
1 Anne Pullen (SB)
2 Ambrosia Negri (NS)

5,000 Metres - Male

Result

5:17.88
5:21.87
5:23.05
5:29.00
5:49.63
6:44.60

Result
4:01.84
4:07.01
4:14.23
4:14.40
4:16.47
4:27.06
4:42.93
4:43.12
4:50.66
4:53.28
4:54.90
5:00.13
5:04.83
5:04.95
5:07.92
5:11.42
5:17.60
5:21.56
5:27.99
5:29.15
5:33.34
5:38.31
5:59.95
11:11.95

Result
17:05.70

Result

10:45.70
11:01.60
11:04.50
11:25.30
11:46.40
11:56.60
12:23.70
13:33.20
20:12.80
22:11.50

Result
21:17.86
22:01.37

Points
16

16

16

15

12

5

Points
20
20
19
19
19
18
16
16
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
12
12
11
11
5
5

Points
5

Points
15
14
14
13
12
12
1

Points
18
17



Position

Athlete

1 Samuel Morey (OVA)
2 Amsbury Gibson (OVA)
3 David Obrien (NS)

4 lan Temblett (ES)

5 Samuel Leitch (ES)

6 Nicklas Laggar (NS)
1,500 Metre Walk - Female

Position Athlete

1 Anna Blackwell (OVA)
2 Chloe Ahern (OVA)
3 Elizabeth Leitch (ES)
1,500 Metre Walk - Male

Position Athlete

1 Joshua Walker (OVA)
2 Oliver Morgan (OVA)
3 Wayne Fletcher (NS)
4 David Moore (TMA)
5 Ron Foster (TMA)
90 Metre Hurdles - Male

Position Athlete

1 Jewd Careless (OVA)

100 Metre Hurdles - Male

Position Athlete
1 Dan Sypkes (SB)
2 Caleb Gardner (SB)

100 Metre Hurdles - Female

Position Athlete
1 Jane Hickie (ES)

110 Metre Hurdles - Male

Position Athlete
1 Oliver Quin (OVA)

Long Jump - Female

Position
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12
13
14

Athlete

Jane Hickie (ES)
Olivia Reid (ES)
Hayley Sansom (NS)
Sophie Young (ES)
Olivia Young (ES)
Georgia Stalker (ES)
Tahlia Honey (UTAS)
Yumbaytu Chide (OVA)
Anna Blackwell (OVA)
Emily Best (NS)
Annabella Burt (SB)
Chloe Ahern (OVA)
Adele Lucas (NS)
Jana Allen (ES)

Long Jump - Male

Result
16:25.90
18:33.89
19:11.84
19:28.58
20:31.06
21:31.48
Result
7:17.12
7:57.81
9:55.08
Result
8:28.45
9:10.40
10:50.88
10:53.35
11:46.00
Result HEIGHT WIND
20.89 76.2cm -1.1
Result HEIGHT WIND
19.57 84cm -3.5
20.41 91.4cm -3.5
Result HEIGHT WIND
18.01 84cm -3.5
Result HEIGHT WIND
21.98 91.4cm -1.1
Result WIND
5.44m 0.1
4.55m 1.0
4.41m 1.7
4.29m +0.0
4.26m -0.7
4.21m -1.5
3.96m 0.5
3.81m -0.7
3.54m +0.0
3.51Tm -1.6
3.19m +0.0
2.93m +0.0
2.91m 0.8
2.87m -0.8

Points
18

15

14

14

12

5

Points
19
17
13

Points
16
14

Points

Points
12
11

Points
17

Points
13

Points
19
16
15
15
15
14
13
13
12
12
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Position Athlete

Tyson Hartill (SB)
Dillon Dickson-Jaques (SB)
Cameron Mann (SB)
Peter Cock (NS)
Caleb Gardner (SB)
Isaac Dixon (ES)
Greg Mann (NS)
Stephen Hickie (ES)
Justin Henkel (NS)
Oliver Morgan (OVA)
Wayne Fletcher (NS)

= =2 O 00 N O O WN =

- o

High Jump - Female

Position Athlete

1 Jane Hickie (ES)

2 Cassidy Dahlenburg (OVA)
3 Hayley Sansom (NS)

4 Emily Best (NS)

High Jump - Male

Position Athlete

1 Dillon Dickson-Jaques (SB)
2 Tyson Hartill (SB)

3 Cameron Mann (SB)

4 Caleb Gardner (SB)

5 Reuben Gasset (SB)

Shot Put - Female

Position Athlete
1 Hayley Sansom (NS)
2 Nic Burns (ES)

Rachel Hosie (ES)
Isabella Hippel (ES)
Natalia Leszczynski (OVA)
Keeley Burns (ES)
Georgia Stalker (ES)
Anna Blackwell (OVA)
Adele Lucas (NS)

Zoe Kerr (NS)

Rebecca Mathers (OVA)
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Shot Put - Male

Result
5.67m
5.63m
5.50m
4.30m
4.23m
4.06m
3.61m
3.51m
3.35m
3.13m
1.18m

Result

9.30m
6.35m

11.43m
10.95m

9.87m
9.16m
8.05m
717m
6.52m
5.74m
5.37Tm

WIND
2.3
-5.4
14
0.2
1.1
-3.0
1.5
0.2
+0.0
-1.2
-1.0
Result
1.60m
1.48m
1.40m
1.25m
Result
1.70m
1.50m
1.50m
1.40m
1.20m
WEIGHT
4kg
4kg
3kg
3kg
3kg
3kg
3kg
3kg
3kg
3kg
3kg

Points
17
17
16
12

Points

20
17
16
13

Points

18
16
16
14
5

Points
16
11

19
18
16
15
14
13
12



Position Athlete

Brandon Clark (NS)
Jarred Gilroy (SB)
Cameron Cranfield (SB)
Daniel Smee (SB)
Patrick Lyden (SB)
Marcus Lennon (ES)
Christopher Sullivan (SB)
Michael Sullivan (SB)
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Stephen Hickie (ES)
Greg Mann (NS)
Caleb Gardner (SB)
David Obrien (NS)
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Liam Shelton (UTAS)
Patrick Reeve (ES)
3 Dillon Dickson-Jaques (SB)

N

1 Tyson Hartill (SB)
2 Wayne Fletcher (NS)

1 Nathan Hippel (ES)

Javelin Throw - Female

Position Athlete

1 Emily Canham (UTAS)

2 Agnes Sakina (UTAS)

3 Hayley Sansom (NS)

4 Jessica Palermo (SB)

5 Nic Burns (ES)

1 Hannah Steele (OVA)

2 Natalia Leszczynski (OVA)
3 Isabella Hippel (ES)

4 Rachel Hosie (ES)

5 Tahlia Honey (UTAS)

6 Georgia Stalker (ES)

7 Hannah Sheers (OVA)

8 Keeley Burns (ES)

9 Rebecca Mathers (OVA)
10 Adele Lucas (NS)

11 Zoe Kerr (NS)

1 Metasebia Duggan (OVA)
2 Chloe Ahern (OVA)

3 Emma Henkel (NS)

Javelin Throw - Male

Result
9.01m
8.39m
7.94m
7.83m
6.66m
6.42m
6.38m
5.85m
8.77m
8.14m
7.99m
6.64m
12.16m
9.85m
9.41m
14.60m
5.98m

6.35m

Result
32.59m
31.17m
27.51m
21.69m
10.89m
30.37m
27.79m
27.42m
23.61m
23.49m
23.23m
22.72m
15.97m
15.67m
11.87m
9.59m

17.67m
13.84m
8.03m

WEIGHT
7.26kg
7.26kg
7.26kg
7.26kg
7.26kg
7.26kg
7.26kg
7.26kg

6kg
6kg
6kg
6kg

5kg
5kg
5kg

4kg
4kg

3kg

WEIGHT
600g
600g
600g
600g
600g

5009
500g
5009
500g
5009
500g
5009
500g
5009
5009
5009

400g
400g
400g

Points
15

14

13

13

11

11

11

5

14
13
13
11

19
16
15

20
5

1

Points
17

17

16

13

5

17
16
15
14
14
14
14
11
11



Position Athlete

Patrick Lyden (SB)
Michael Sullivan (SB)
Cameron Cranfield (SB)
Marcus Lennon (ES)
Christopher Sullivan (SB)
Daniel Smee (SB)
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Dan Sypkes (SB)

Dillon Dickson-Jaques (SB)
Caleb Gardner (SB)
Patrick Reeve (ES)
Stephen Hickie (ES)

David Obrien (NS)
Alexander Kwa (SB)
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1 Nathan Hippel (ES)

1 Wayne Fletcher (NS)

4 x 100 Metre Relay - Female

Position Club Result
1 Eastern Suburbs 55.79
2 Sandy Bay 56.39
3 Northern Suburbs 1:09.00
4 Sandy Bay DQ

4 x 100 Metre Relay - Male

1M1
214
103

42

116
274
265

98
233
54
207

140
295
229
120

Result
31.06m
29.75m
23.82m
20.27m
20.16m
19.31m
40.98m
32.03m
26.38m
25.08m
19.91m
17.15m
16.50m

17.50m

6.38m

Jane Hickie
Sophie Young
Georgia Stalker
Olivia Young

Pamela Mace
Jacqueline Liffiton
Lucy Taranto
Bella Farid

Emily Best
Emma Henkel
Zoe Kerr
Hayley Sansom

Gayle Fisher
Lily von Lieven
Annabella Burt
Anne Pullen

WEIGHT
800g
800g
800g
800g
800g
800g

700g
700g
700g
700g
700g
700g
700g

600g

500g

Points
14
14
12
11
11
11

17
15
13
13
11
11
5

11

Points
40

40



Position
1

Club
Sandy Bay

Northern Suburbs

Sandy Bay

Sandy Bay

Northern Suburbs

Eastern Suburbs

Female
Athlete

Jane Hickie
Georgia Stalker
Sophie Young
Olivia Young
Olivia Reid
Isabella Hippel
Rachel Hosie
Keeley Burns
Kiani Allen
Elizabeth Leitch
Nic Burns
Sophie Cooling
Kate Dix

Jana Allen
Male

Athlete

Conor Hicks
Stephen Hickie
Patrick Reeve
Isaac Dixon
Marcus Lennon
Nathan Hippel
Edward Golding
Mathew Brooks
Alexander Tween
lan Temblett
Michael Driessen
Samuel Leitch

Northern Suburbs

Result
45.24

50.28

50.60

1:00.61

1:26.17

Points
66
63
41
38
33
33
33
26
19
18
16
16
13
5

Points
31
30
29
28
22
22
16
15
15
14
13
12

168
243
82
25

286
163
76

124
68
73
303

178
52
49
146

175
92
237
97

Cameron Cranfield
Dillon Dickson-Jaques
Nicholas Graver
Jarred Gilroy

Peter Cock
Todd Heffernan
Jacob Nolan
Brandon Clark

Cameron Mann
Jacob Vanderkroef
Paul Tucker
James Taranto

Patrick Lyden
Alexander Kwa
Caleb Gardner
Christopher Sullivan

David Cresswell
David Obrien
Justin Henkel
Wayne Fletcher

Points (YTD)

235
307
210
181
68
99
109
81
17
49
66
50
41
99

Points (YTD)

31
30
82
109
164
61
49
199
30
40
131
12

Points
40

32

32

16

16



Female
Athlete

Hayley Sansom
Emily Best

Zoe Kerr

Adele Lucas
Emma Henkel
Ambrosia Negri
Sarah Holmstrom
Male

Athlete

David Obrien
Trent Hirst
Brandon Clark
Peter Cock
Wayne Fletcher
Todd Heffernan
Jacob Nolan
Phil Hniat

Greg Mann
Nicklas Laggar
David Cresswell
Justin Henkel
Dylan Burnett

Sandy Bay

Female

Athlete

Bella Farid

Lucy Taranto
Jacqueline Liffiton
Pamela Mace
Jessica Palermo
Anne Pullen

Lily von Lieven
Gayle Fisher
Annabella Burt
Male

Athlete

Caleb Gardner
Dillon Dickson-Jaques
Cameron Mann
Jarred Gilroy

Dan Sypkes

Tyson Hartill

Daniel Smee
Patrick Lyden
James Taranto
Christopher Sullivan
Alexander Kwa
Cameron Cranfield
Gabriel Bell
Nicholas Graver
Umbarto Tucceri
Paul Tucker
Marcus Degenaar
Dejen Gebreselassie
Ben Covington
Michael Sullivan
Noah Patterson-Robert
Christopher Eyre
Christopher Gates
Reuben Gasset
Jacob Vanderkroef
Rafael Gasset

Old Virgilians

Points
83
49
24
22
19
17
12

Points
67
60
59
49
44
34
26
22
18
17
14
14
13

Points
27
25
25
24
18
18
15
12
10

Points
105
75
71
62
60
53
51
47
43
41
37
35
29
28
24
23
21
20
20
19
19
15
12
10

Points (YTD)
316

132

96

97

67

27

65

Points (YTD)
121
142
252
93
177
70
91
55
128
69
38
42
41

Points (YTD)
77

50

89

137

107

58

15

89

35

Points (YTD)
280
334
311
215
140
194
213
166
43
153
92
110
29
136
43
45
46
20
20
83
19
55
57
80
95
34



Female

Athlete

Anna Blackwell
Bianca Taglieri
Cassidy Dahlenburg
Natalia Leszczynski
Ava Faint

Madi Casey
Hannah Sheers
Metasebia Duggan
Charlotte Faella
Chloe Ahern
Yumbaytu Chide
Laura McShane
Laura Charlesworth
Hannah Steele
Rebecca Mathers
Male

Athlete

Josh Gatehouse
Oliver Quin

Oliver Morgan
John Howe
Callum Stevens
Jamie Laurence
Jewd Careless
Samuel Morey
Liam Watling
Frank Jiao

River Smith
Joshua Walker
Amsbury Gibson
Luke Vavoulas
Tom Oliver
Mitchell Walker
Alex Hanigan

University of Tasmania

Female
Athlete

Tahlia Honey
Agnes Sakina
Emily Canham
Male

Athlete

Liam Shelton
Clive Reekie

Points
41
17
17

Points
19
19

Points
49
34
33
32
31
31
30
28
28
27
25
19
18
17
16

Points
31
29
24
19
19
19
18
18
18
17
16
16
15
14
14
14
5

Points (YTD)
169
68
161
112
163
189
60
114
109
78
70
19
18
46
58

Points (YTD)
103
108
39
19
75
57
112
18
35
98
48
16
45
57
14
14
35

Points (YTD)
137

17

75

Points (YTD)
176
37



